

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
 Bid 13-079
 Reconstructions of West Bellfort from SH99 to Harlem Road**

**Awarded 9/10/13: Allgood Construction
 Funding: Engineering**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Allgood Construction Stafford	\$4,540,218.45	365
Hassell Construction Houston	\$4,655,827.40	365
Durwood Greene Construction Stafford	\$4,698,132.50	365
SER Construction Partners Pasadena	\$4,852,180.10	365
Conrad Construction Houston	\$4,993,346.75	365
Mar-Con Services, LLC Pasadena	\$5,239,059.20	365
ISI Contracting Houston	\$5,521,263.50	365
Total Contracting Limited Houston	\$9,416,325.50	365
Triple B Servcies Huffman	Disqualified: Failed to provide proof of insurance	

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction		Hassell Construction		Durwood Greene		SER Construction Partners	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

C. SUBGRADE & PAVING

19	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 8" Depth	SY	39,890.00	\$2.21	\$88,156.90	\$1.70	\$67,813.00	\$1.50	\$59,835.00	\$2.00	\$79,780.00
20	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6%)	TON	725.00	\$149.10	\$108,097.50	\$145.00	\$105,125.00	\$155.00	\$112,375.00	\$159.50	\$115,637.50
21	250	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base), 6" Depth	TON	225.00	\$89.25	\$20,081.25	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$82.50	\$18,562.50
22	340	HMAC Type "D" Surface Course 2" thick	TON	105.00	\$99.75	\$10,473.75	\$113.00	\$11,865.00	\$140.00	\$14,700.00	\$132.00	\$13,860.00
23	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	36,590.00	\$34.42	\$1,259,427.80	\$39.25	\$1,436,157.50	\$37.75	\$1,381,272.50	\$38.00	\$1,390,420.00
24	530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	20,000.00	\$2.21	\$44,200.00	\$2.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.75	\$55,000.00	\$2.40	\$48,000.00
25	530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2,400.00	\$33.60	\$80,640.00	\$49.00	\$117,600.00	\$50.00	\$120,000.00	\$36.00	\$86,400.00
26	530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	SY	30.00	\$89.25	\$2,677.50	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
27	530	7" Thick Reinforced Concrete Driveway	SY	190.00	\$33.60	\$6,384.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
28	535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	150.00	\$57.75	\$8,662.50	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00
29	536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	150.00	\$5.25	\$787.50	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.70	\$555.00
SUB-TOTAL SECTION C - SUBGRADE & PAVING (BID ITEMS 19-29)						\$1,629,588.70		\$1,825,660.50		\$1,786,607.50		\$1,768,765.00

D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

30	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) Applied & Removed	LF	114.00	\$5.25	\$598.50	\$7.50	\$855.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.50	\$1,881.00
31	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	LF	10,000.00	\$0.53	\$5,300.00	\$0.90	\$9,000.00	\$0.90	\$9,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00
32	671	Traffic Control - Furnish-Install & Remove	MONTH	12.00	\$1,575.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$3,905.00	\$46,860.00
33	673	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (6" Black Base) for Installing- Maintaining & Removal	TON	550.00	\$94.50	\$51,975.00	\$89.00	\$48,950.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.00	\$83.60	\$45,980.00
34	673	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (2" HMAC Surface) for Installing- Maintaining & Removal	TON	185.00	\$105.00	\$19,425.00	\$118.00	\$21,830.00	\$120.00	\$22,200.00	\$132.00	\$24,420.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION D - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (BID ITEMS 30-34)						\$96,198.50		\$117,835.00		\$108,740.00		\$127,141.00
---	--	--	--	--	--	--------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction		Hassell Construction		Durwood Greene		SER Construction Partners	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
63	672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25./HR)	HOUR	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION I - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (BID ITEMS 58-63) \$66,845.00 \$112,400.00 \$55,600.00 \$69,770.00

SECTION B - TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH I): \$3,100,149.75 \$3,120,866.40 \$3,342,455.50 **\$3,346,365.10**

SECTION A

J. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

64	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	34.5	\$105.00	\$3,622.50	\$3,226.00	\$111,297.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$850.00	\$29,325.00
65	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	11000	\$4.73	\$52,030.00	\$2.80	\$30,800.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$3.40	\$37,400.00
65A	120	Roadside Ditch Grading	LF	7600	\$1.84	\$13,984.00	\$5.60	\$42,560.00	\$1.50	\$11,400.00	\$3.90	\$29,640.00
66	130	Borrow	CY	22000	\$8.40	\$184,800.00	\$1.60	\$35,200.00	\$0.50	\$11,000.00	\$7.50	\$165,000.00
67	309	Milling Asphalt Surface and Base (All Depths)	SY	820	\$1.58	\$1,295.60	\$6.00	\$4,920.00	\$5.00	\$4,100.00	\$5.00	\$4,100.00
68	500	Remove and Disposal of Traffic Signs	EACH	2	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$214.50	\$429.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION J - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 64-68) \$255,942.10 \$224,947.00 \$94,140.00 \$265,894.00

K. DRAINAGE

69	120	Channel Excavation	CY	5700	\$6.30	\$35,910.00	\$4.00	\$22,800.00	\$5.00	\$28,500.00	\$5.00	\$28,500.00
70	429	Trench Safety Systems, 5' to 10' Depth	LF	100	\$0.11	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.10	\$110.00
70A	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	100.00	\$100.35	\$10,035.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.90	\$10,090.00
71	463	Safety End Treatment – Type II, (4:1) (CD-SPR) 36" RCP	EACH	2	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,337.50	\$4,675.00
72	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (4" thick)	SY	420	\$52.50	\$22,050.00	\$43.00	\$18,060.00	\$69.00	\$28,980.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION K - DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 69-72) \$73,886.00 \$54,460.00 \$72,980.00 \$58,075.00

L. SUBGRADE & PAVING

73	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 8"	SY	27840	\$2.21	\$61,526.40	\$1.70	\$47,328.00	\$1.50	\$41,760.00	\$2.00	\$55,680.00
74	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6%)	TON	510	\$156.45	\$79,789.50	\$145.00	\$73,950.00	\$155.00	\$79,050.00	\$159.50	\$81,345.00
75	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	24000	\$34.42	\$826,080.00	\$39.25	\$942,000.00	\$37.75	\$906,000.00	\$37.00	\$888,000.00
76	530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	14500	\$2.21	\$32,045.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$2.75	\$39,875.00	\$2.40	\$34,800.00
77	530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	30	\$33.60	\$1,008.00	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.30	\$1,209.00
78	530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	SY	80	\$89.25	\$7,140.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
79	535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	130	\$57.75	\$7,507.50	\$37.00	\$4,810.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$38.20	\$4,966.00
80	536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	130	\$5.25	\$682.50	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.60	\$338.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION L - SUBGRADE & PAVING (BID ITEMS 73-80) \$1,015,778.90 \$1,109,448.00 \$1,099,985.00 \$1,071,938.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Allgood Construction		Hassell Construction		Durwood Greene		SER Construction Partners	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
O. EXTRA WORK ITEMS												
95	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 8" Depth	SY	1000	\$34.42	\$34,420.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00
96	430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness	SY	100	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
97	433	Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Place 6" Thick	SY	1000	\$6.30	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
98	436	Well Pointing System	LF	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00
99	464	PVC Pipe - 6" Dia.	LF	300	\$15.75	\$4,725.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
100	672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25./HR)	HOUR	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
SUB-TOTAL SECTION O - EXTRA WORK (BID ITEMS 95-100)						\$66,095.00		\$114,800.00		\$55,600.00		\$68,200.00
SECTION A - TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS J THROUGH O):						\$1,440,068.70		\$1,534,961.00		\$1,355,677.00		\$1,505,815.00

	Allgood Construction	Hassell Construction	Durwood Greene	SER Construction Partners
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK	\$345,358.80	\$302,262.40	\$323,230.00	\$472,106.00
B. DRAINAGE	\$708,858.70	\$627,256.00	\$881,120.00	\$731,902.40
C. SUBGRADE & PAVING	\$1,629,588.70	\$1,825,660.50	\$1,786,607.50	\$1,768,765.00
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	\$96,198.50	\$117,835.00	\$108,740.00	\$127,141.00
E. SIGNING AND STRIPING	\$22,966.95	\$24,057.50	\$31,713.00	\$51,694.50
F. TRAFFIC SIGNAL	\$12,915.00	\$13,050.00	\$11,900.00	\$10,450.00
G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$52,142.00	\$35,885.00	\$27,300.00	\$32,991.20
H. UTILITIES	\$165,276.10	\$62,460.00	\$116,245.00	\$81,545.00
I. EXTRA WORK ITEMS	\$66,845.00	\$112,400.00	\$55,600.00	\$69,770.00
J. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK	\$255,942.10	\$224,947.00	\$94,140.00	\$265,894.00
K. DRAINAGE	\$73,886.00	\$54,460.00	\$72,980.00	\$58,075.00
L. SUBGRADE & PAVING	\$1,015,778.90	\$1,109,448.00	\$1,099,985.00	\$1,071,938.00
M. SIGNING AND STRIPING	\$10,674.20	\$10,306.00	\$13,847.00	\$20,857.00
N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$17,692.50	\$21,000.00	\$19,125.00	\$20,851.00
O. EXTRA WORK ITEMS	\$66,095.00	\$114,800.00	\$55,600.00	\$68,200.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH O)	\$4,540,218.45	\$4,655,827.40	\$4,698,132.50	\$4,852,180.10

Highlight represents mathematical error in bid

Fort Bend County Mobility Program
 Reconstruction of West Bellfort from SH99 to Harlem Road
 Bid Date: August 29, 2013
 Bid Number 13-079

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

SECTION B

A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

1	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	50.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,967.90	\$498,395.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00
1A	104	Remove Concrete (driveway, intersection pavement, sidewalks and curb)	SY	3,100.00	\$5.00	\$15,500.00	\$7.40	\$22,940.00	\$13.00	\$40,300.00	\$3.00	\$9,300.00
2	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	10,208.00	\$12.00	\$122,496.00	\$8.60	\$87,788.80	\$8.00	\$81,664.00	\$10.00	\$102,080.00
3	309	Milling Asphalt Surface and Base (All Depths)	SY	19,210.00	\$2.50	\$48,025.00	\$3.30	\$63,393.00	\$5.00	\$96,050.00	\$10.00	\$192,100.00
4	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing, Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	1,100.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00
5	495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	13.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$284.60	\$3,699.80	\$518.00	\$6,734.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
6	495	Removing Old Structures - Safety End Treatments	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$284.60	\$1,138.40	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
7	500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, Roadway Signs	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,368.90	\$1,368.90	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
SUB-TOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 1-7)						\$228,271.00		\$693,023.90		\$299,328.00		\$549,980.00

B. DRAINAGE

8	421	Structural Concrete, Headwalls	CY	11.60	\$1,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$643.00	\$7,458.80	\$1,400.00	\$16,240.00	\$350.00	\$4,060.00
9	429	Trench Safety Systems, 5' to 10' Depth	LF	5,200.00	\$1.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.20	\$1,040.00	\$1.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$15,600.00
10	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	1,996.00	\$68.00	\$135,728.00	\$61.90	\$123,552.40	\$70.00	\$139,720.00	\$100.00	\$199,600.00
11	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	600.00	\$93.00	\$55,800.00	\$73.70	\$44,220.00	\$123.00	\$73,800.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00
12	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,120.00	\$126.00	\$141,120.00	\$95.50	\$106,960.00	\$157.00	\$175,840.00	\$175.00	\$196,000.00
13	472	Standard Type "B-B" Inlet	EA	18.00	\$3,100.00	\$55,800.00	\$2,640.30	\$47,525.40	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00
14	472	Type "C-1" Inlet with Standard Depth	EA	16.00	\$4,900.00	\$78,400.00	\$4,170.50	\$66,728.00	\$5,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
15	473	Adjusting Inlets (Cap Exist Inlet)	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$933.40	\$1,866.80	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
16	480	Reinforced Concrete Box,C1433 (All Depths) - (4' x 3')	LF	740.00	\$284.00	\$210,160.00	\$192.90	\$142,746.00	\$230.00	\$170,200.00	\$400.00	\$296,000.00
17	480	Reinforced Concrete Box,C1433 (All Depths) - (5' x 3')	LF	280.00	\$299.00	\$83,720.00	\$242.50	\$67,900.00	\$245.00	\$68,600.00	\$500.00	\$140,000.00
18	480	Reinforced Concrete Box,C1433 (All Depths) - (6' x 3')	LF	500.00	\$339.00	\$169,500.00	\$275.00	\$137,500.00	\$296.00	\$148,000.00	\$600.00	\$300,000.00
SUB-TOTAL SECTION B - DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 8-18)						\$949,028.00		\$747,497.40		\$954,180.00		\$1,375,620.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

C. SUBGRADE & PAVING

19	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 8" Depth	SY	39,890.00	\$2.00	\$79,780.00	\$1.80	\$71,802.00	\$3.75	\$149,587.50	\$3.50	\$139,615.00
20	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6%)	TON	725.00	\$155.00	\$112,375.00	\$153.90	\$111,577.50	\$160.00	\$116,000.00	\$150.00	\$108,750.00
21	250	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base), 6" Depth	TON	225.00	\$120.00	\$27,000.00	\$83.10	\$18,697.50	\$121.00	\$27,225.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00
22	340	HMAC Type "D" Surface Course 2" thick	TON	105.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$116.10	\$12,190.50	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00
23	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	36,590.00	\$39.00	\$1,427,010.00	\$40.10	\$1,467,259.00	\$42.00	\$1,536,780.00	\$60.00	\$2,195,400.00
24	530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	20,000.00	\$2.85	\$57,000.00	\$2.40	\$48,000.00	\$3.00	\$60,000.00	\$8.00	\$160,000.00
25	530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2,400.00	\$43.00	\$103,200.00	\$39.40	\$94,560.00	\$61.00	\$146,400.00	\$50.00	\$120,000.00
26	530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	SY	30.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$194.30	\$5,829.00	\$153.00	\$4,590.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
27	530	7" Thick Reinforced Concrete Driveway	SY	190.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$47.60	\$9,044.00	\$112.00	\$21,280.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00
28	535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	150.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$48.90	\$7,335.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
29	536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION C - SUBGRADE & PAVING (BID ITEMS 19-29)

\$1,841,240.00

\$1,846,459.50

\$2,088,487.50

\$2,798,890.00

D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

30	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) Applied & Removed	LF	114.00	\$8.50	\$969.00	\$5.10	\$581.40	\$5.50	\$627.00	\$7.00	\$798.00
31	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable) Furnished- Applied & Removed	LF	10,000.00	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
32	671	Traffic Control - Furnish-Install & Remove	MONTH	12.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$1,852.50	\$22,230.00	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$600,000.00
33	673	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (6" Black Base) for Installing- Maintaining & Removal	TON	550.00	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	\$101.40	\$55,770.00	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00
34	673	Constructing Detours for Two-Way Traffic (2" HMAC Surface) for Installing- Maintaining & Removal	TON	185.00	\$102.00	\$18,870.00	\$92.50	\$17,112.50	\$141.00	\$26,085.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION D - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (BID ITEMS 30-34)

\$98,539.00

\$102,693.00

\$150,112.00

\$679,673.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

E. SIGNING AND STRIPING

35	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)-Furnish & Install	EACH	16.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$285.00	\$4,560.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
36	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	200.00	\$0.65	\$130.00	\$0.80	\$160.00	\$0.60	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
37	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	1,920.00	\$1.25	\$2,400.00	\$1.70	\$3,264.00	\$1.20	\$2,304.00	\$3.00	\$5,760.00
38	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	900.00	\$3.15	\$2,835.00	\$2.40	\$2,160.00	\$2.80	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00
39	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	310.00	\$6.00	\$1,860.00	\$5.10	\$1,581.00	\$6.50	\$2,015.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
40	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	340.00	\$0.65	\$221.00	\$0.80	\$272.00	\$0.60	\$204.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00
41	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	9,625.00	\$0.50	\$4,812.50	\$0.70	\$6,737.50	\$0.60	\$5,775.00	\$3.00	\$28,875.00
42	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow- LEFT - Furnish & Applied	EACH	7.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$171.00	\$1,197.00	\$138.00	\$966.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
43	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EACH	7.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$171.00	\$1,197.00	\$138.00	\$966.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
44	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb per Detail "D", furnish& applied.	LF	2,370.00	\$0.90	\$2,133.00	\$1.10	\$2,607.00	\$1.10	\$2,607.00	\$7.00	\$16,590.00
45	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EACH	500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.60	\$2,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
46	663	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EACH	225.00	\$4.15	\$933.75	\$3.10	\$697.50	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND STRIPING (BID ITEMS 35-46)

\$25,295.25

\$26,733.00

\$26,617.00

\$78,895.00

F. TRAFFIC SIGNAL

47	1000	Furnish and Install Pull Box Assembly per Specifications and Drawings	EACH	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,254.00	\$5,016.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
48	1000	Furnish and Install 2" Diameter Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	LF	375.00	\$21.50	\$8,062.50	\$22.80	\$8,550.00	\$14.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC SIGNAL (BID ITEMS 47-48)

\$12,862.50

\$13,566.00

\$8,370.00

\$21,625.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

49	162	Sodding for Erosion Control (various widths) (16" Strip behind curb)	SY	3,000.00	\$3.75	\$11,250.00	\$3.30	\$9,900.00	\$3.75	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
50	165	Hydro-mulch Seeding	ACRE	4.85	\$1,250.00	\$6,062.50	\$1,140.00	\$5,529.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,125.00
51	700	TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000, Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fees (Contractor's NOI Fee & Harris County's NOI Fee, Each Fee shall be set price of \$325.00)	EACH	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
52	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
53	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EACH	34.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$57.00	\$1,938.00	\$87.00	\$2,958.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
54	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	SY	350.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$11.40	\$3,990.00	\$29.00	\$10,150.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
55	730	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,052.00	\$2,052.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
56	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	LF	510.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$4.60	\$2,346.00	\$5.40	\$2,754.00	\$8.25	\$4,207.50

SUB-TOTAL SECTION G - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (BI **\$32,862.50** **\$26,805.00** **\$38,422.00** **\$42,532.50**

H. UTILITIES

57	430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness For Southcross, Dow and Atmos Pipelines	SY	1,735.00	\$35.00	\$60,725.00	\$73.90	\$128,216.50	\$70.00	\$121,450.00	\$10.00	\$17,350.00
----	-----	---	----	----------	---------	-------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	-------------

SUB-TOTAL SECTION H - UTILITIES (BID ITEMS 57) **\$60,725.00** **\$128,216.50** **\$121,450.00** **\$17,350.00**

I. EXTRA WORK ITEMS

58	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 8" Depth	SY	1,000.00	\$47.50	\$47,500.00	\$41.60	\$41,600.00	\$72.00	\$72,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
59	430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness	SY	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.70	\$3,170.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
60	433	Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Place 6" Thick	SY	1,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.60	\$7,600.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
61	436	Well Pointing System	LF	1,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$17.10	\$17,100.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00
62	464	PVC Pipe - 6" Dia.	LF	300.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
63	672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25./HR)	HOUR	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION I - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (BID ITEMS 58-63) \$79,600.00 \$77,470.00 \$127,500.00 \$270,000.00

SECTION B - TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH I): \$3,328,423.25 \$3,662,465.20 \$3,814,466.50 \$5,834,565.50

SECTION A

J. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

64	102	Clearing and Grubbing	STA	34.5	\$100.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,294.00	\$44,643.00	\$250.00	\$8,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$69,000.00
65	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	11000	\$2.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.30	\$58,300.00	\$8.00	\$88,000.00	\$10.00	\$110,000.00
65A	120	Roadside Ditch Grading	LF	7600	\$4.50	\$34,200.00	\$4.20	\$31,920.00	\$2.30	\$17,480.00	\$100.00	\$760,000.00
66	130	Borrow	CY	22000	\$13.75	\$302,500.00	\$4.40	\$96,800.00	\$2.50	\$55,000.00	\$20.00	\$440,000.00
67	309	Milling Asphalt Surface and Base (All Depths)	SY	820	\$5.50	\$4,510.00	\$5.70	\$4,674.00	\$8.00	\$6,560.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00
68	500	Remove and Disposal of Traffic Signs	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$59.10	\$118.20	\$148.00	\$296.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION J - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 64-68) \$366,860.00 \$236,455.20 \$175,961.00 \$1,388,700.00

K. DRAINAGE

69	120	Channel Excavation	CY	5700	\$7.00	\$39,900.00	\$9.40	\$53,580.00	\$8.20	\$46,740.00	\$10.00	\$57,000.00
70	429	Trench Safety Systems, 5' to 10' Depth	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
70A	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	100.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$89.80	\$8,980.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
71	463	Safety End Treatment – Type II, (4:1) (CD-SPR) 36" RCP	EACH	2	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,485.50	\$4,971.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
72	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (4" thick)	SY	420	\$75.00	\$31,500.00	\$73.20	\$30,744.00	\$88.00	\$36,960.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION K - DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 69-72) \$89,200.00 \$98,355.00 \$103,400.00 \$101,800.00

L. SUBGRADE & PAVING

73	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 8"	SY	27840	\$2.00	\$55,680.00	\$1.80	\$50,112.00	\$3.75	\$104,400.00	\$2.50	\$69,600.00
74	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry Applied) for Stabilization (6%)	TON	510	\$155.00	\$79,050.00	\$153.90	\$78,489.00	\$160.00	\$81,600.00	\$150.00	\$76,500.00
75	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	24000	\$39.00	\$936,000.00	\$40.10	\$962,400.00	\$42.00	\$1,008,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,440,000.00
76	530	6" Concrete Curbs	LF	14500	\$2.85	\$41,325.00	\$2.40	\$34,800.00	\$3.00	\$43,500.00	\$8.00	\$116,000.00
77	530	4-1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	30	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$59.40	\$1,782.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
78	530	4-1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp	SY	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$197.10	\$15,768.00	\$154.00	\$12,320.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
79	535	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	SY	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$49.50	\$6,435.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
80	536	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	130	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.10	\$143.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION L - SUBGRADE & PAVING (BID ITEMS 73-80) \$1,120,375.00 \$1,149,929.00 \$1,263,350.00 \$1,751,200.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

M. SIGNING AND STRIPING

81	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)-Furnish & Install	EACH	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$390.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
82	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	160	\$0.65	\$104.00	\$0.80	\$128.00	\$0.60	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
83	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	300	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$1.70	\$510.00	\$1.20	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
84	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	180	\$3.15	\$567.00	\$2.40	\$432.00	\$2.80	\$504.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
85	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.70	\$228.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
86	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	6900	\$0.50	\$3,450.00	\$0.70	\$4,830.00	\$0.60	\$4,140.00	\$3.00	\$20,700.00
87	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow- RIGHT - Furnish & Applied	EACH	2	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$142.50	\$285.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
88	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EACH	2	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$182.40	\$364.80	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
89	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb per Detail "D", furnish& applied.	LF	990	\$0.90	\$891.00	\$1.40	\$1,386.00	\$1.10	\$1,089.00	\$7.00	\$6,930.00
90	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EACH	240	\$4.50	\$1,080.00	\$4.80	\$1,152.00	\$3.90	\$936.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00
91	663	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EACH	60	\$4.15	\$249.00	\$3.40	\$204.00	\$3.90	\$234.00	\$7.00	\$420.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION M - SIGNING AND STRIPING (BID ITEMS 81-91)

\$10,926.00

\$12,369.80

\$12,031.00

\$38,960.00

N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

92	162	Sodding for Erosion Control (various	SY	2150	\$3.75	\$8,062.50	\$3.30	\$7,095.00	\$3.70	\$7,955.00	\$4.00	\$8,600.00
93	165	Hydro-mulch Seeding	ACRE	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$9,120.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
94	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of	LF	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.70	\$1,700.00	\$3.80	\$3,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION N - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (BI

\$20,062.50

\$17,915.00

\$24,555.00

\$31,100.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction		Mar-Con Services, LLC		ISI Contracting		Total Contracting Limited	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

O. EXTRA WORK ITEMS

95	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 8" Depth	SY	1000	\$44.00	\$44,000.00	\$41.60	\$41,600.00	\$72.00	\$72,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
96	430	Seal Slab, Class D Concrete, 7" thickness	SY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$32.70	\$3,270.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
97	433	Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Place 6" Thick	SY	1000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.60	\$7,600.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
98	436	Well Pointing System	LF	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$150,000.00
99	464	PVC Pipe - 6" Dia.	LF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
100	672	Uniform Peace Officer (Minimum: \$25./HR)	HOUR	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00

SUB-TOTAL SECTION O - EXTRA WORK (BID ITEMS 95-100)

\$57,500.00

\$61,570.00

\$127,500.00

\$270,000.00

SECTION A - TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS J THROUGH O):

\$1,664,923.50

\$1,576,594.00

\$1,706,797.00

\$3,581,760.00

	Conrad Construction	Mar-Con Services, LLC	ISI Contracting	Total Contracting Limited
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK	\$228,271.00	\$693,023.90	\$299,328.00	\$549,980.00
B. DRAINAGE	\$949,028.00	\$747,497.40	\$954,180.00	\$1,375,620.00
C. SUBGRADE & PAVING	\$1,841,240.00	\$1,846,459.50	\$2,088,487.50	\$2,798,890.00
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	\$98,539.00	\$102,693.90	\$150,112.00	\$679,673.00
E. SIGNING AND STRIPING	\$25,295.25	\$26,733.00	\$26,617.00	\$78,895.00
F. TRAFFIC SIGNAL	\$12,862.50	\$13,566.00	\$8,370.00	\$21,625.00
G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$32,862.50	\$26,805.00	\$38,422.00	\$42,532.50
H. UTILITIES	\$60,725.00	\$128,216.50	\$121,450.00	\$17,350.00
I. EXTRA WORK ITEMS	\$79,600.00	\$77,470.00	\$127,500.00	\$270,000.00
J. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK	\$366,860.00	\$236,455.20	\$175,961.00	\$1,388,700.00
K. DRAINAGE	\$89,200.00	\$98,355.00	\$103,400.00	\$101,800.00
L. SUBGRADE & PAVING	\$1,120,375.00	\$1,149,929.00	\$1,263,350.00	\$1,751,200.00
M. SIGNING AND STRIPING	\$10,926.00	\$12,369.80	\$12,031.00	\$38,960.00
N. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$20,062.50	\$17,915.00	\$24,555.00	\$31,100.00
O. EXTRA WORK ITEMS	\$57,500.00	\$61,570.00	\$127,500.00	\$270,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH O)	\$4,993,346.75	\$5,239,059.20	\$5,521,263.50	\$9,416,325.50

Highlight represents mathematical error in bid